

Form PTO-1584 1-31-92		101220334 Trademarks		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
MKD 11.28.98	To Honorable Contain Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy ther	s: eof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul S. Germscheid, Eugene Daryl J. Kress, Timothy J. Gu Gail L. Behr	J. Gretter,	2. Name and address of receiving Name:Unisys Co Internal Address:	prporation	1¢525 U.S. 09/44615 11/24/99	
Additional name(s) of conveying party attached? □ Yes 🕱 No	(ies)	Street Address: Townsl	hip Line and Union Meeting R	loads	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merg □ Security Agreement □ Chan □ Other	er ge of Name	City: Blue Bell	State: Pennsylvania	ZIP: <u>19424</u>	
Execution Date: <u>November 23, 1999</u>		Additional name(s) & ac □ Yes 🖾 No	idresses attached?	<i>'</i> 54	
4. Application number(s) or patent null f this document is being filed togeth	mber(s): her with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is	November 23, 1999	<u> </u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbe	ers attached? 🗀 Yes 🕱 No			
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document shoul		6. Total number of appl involved: <u>1</u>	ications and patents		
Name: <u>Charles A. Johnson</u> Unisys Corporation Address: Law Department, 2470 Highcrest Ro Roseville, Minnesc	M.S. 4773 ad	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorize acco 8. Deposit Acc (Atta	37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> ed to be charged to deposit ount count Number: ach duplicate copy of this pag ing by deposit account)	ge if	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be a true copy of the original do Jonn L. Rooney		s true and correct and any attached \mathcal{L}	d copy is No Van	-ber24FAG	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Total number of pages comprising	Date g cover sheet, attachments a	d document: <u>7</u>	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		33012/274/101	atte		
Mail documents to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	d Trademarks	11 0000000 1		
Public burden reporting for this sample the document and gathering the data r to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00	needed, and completing and revi e, Office of Information systems, F	iewing the sample cover sheet. Se	end comments regarding this	burden estimate ment and Budget,	
Г		REEL	.: 010421 FRAME:	0627	

12-10-1999

make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said <u>Unisys</u> <u>Corporation</u>, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in <u>Unisys Corporation</u>, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, <u>Paul S. Germscheid</u>, <u>Eugene J. Gretter</u>, <u>Daryl</u> <u>J. Kress</u>, <u>Timothy J. Guhl</u> and <u>Gail L. Behr</u>, covenant and agree with said <u>Unisys Corporation</u>, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by <u>Paul S. Germscheid</u>, <u>Eugene J. Gretter</u>, <u>Daryl J. Kress</u>, <u>Timothy J.</u> <u>Guhl</u> and <u>Gail L. Behr</u> and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by <u>Paul S. Germscheid</u>, <u>Eugene J.</u> <u>Gretter</u>, <u>Daryl J. Kress</u>, <u>Timothy J. Guhl</u> and <u>Gail L. Behr</u>.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, have hereunto set my hand this $23 \stackrel{\text{def}}{23} \stackrel{\text{def}}{23}$ day of <u>November</u> 1999

Germscheid

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF)

On this 23^{+} day of <u>Novembr</u>, $19\overline{99}$ before me personally appeared <u>Paul S. Germscheid</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Public Looner

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0628 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, have hereunto set my hand this 23-d day of November, 19-99

Eugene Cretty

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

) ss.

COUNTY OF

On this 23 day of November, 1999 before me personally appeared <u>Eugene J. Gretter</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Joh L Koony Novary Public



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, have hereunto set my hand this 23 rd day of <u>Nove-be</u>, 1999

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF

) ss.

)

On this <u>23'</u> day of <u>November</u>, 19<u>99</u> before me personally appeared <u>Daryl J. Kress</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, have hereunto set my hand this 23 - 4 day of November, 1999.9

Timothy J Subl

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF

) ss.

On this <u>J</u> day of <u>November</u>, 19<u>9</u> before me personally appeared <u>Timothy J. Guhl</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

...... JOHN L. ROONEY MT TOR NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, have hereunto set my hand this 23 - 4 day of November 19999

(jail & Bohn

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF

) ss.

On this 23^{-} day of <u>Nove be</u> 19<u>99</u> before me personally appeared <u>Gail L. Behr</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

JOHN L. ROONEY IOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA ision Expires Jan. 31, 2005 🕈